SB 749-A4 (LC 3354) 6/1/21 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by Senator GELSER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 749

- On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 41, insert:
- 2 "(d) The date of the referral agent's last visit to the facility and whether
- 3 the visit was in person or a virtual tour as permitted under subsection (2)(b)
- 4 of this section.".
- 5 Delete line 45.
- 6 On page 3, delete line 1 and insert:
- 7 "(b) Refer a client to a residential care program unless within the prior
- 8 24 months, the agent has personally toured the program or, if the tour oc-
- 9 curred during a time when personal tours were prohibited by a federal, state
- or local emergency declaration, virtually toured the program.".
- In line 41, delete "\$750" and insert "\$325".
- In line 43, delete "\$750" and insert "\$325".

13